r‘!oqts §7 & 6% , '
+— :

1. h/i”iqm Po ?olmer, CJ;‘for’ CQ'Q’!JQI‘ Of yi,.qfnfn 5*0*! Pqﬁrs} VO'UMQ ;|
(Richmond, 1875), pages 157-159 (December 23rd, 28+h, 1712); pages 161-

L 162 (Jnnuqry .1-5'“\, 1713 h’evﬁfyle).

age 6

1. the same qs footnote I on pages 67 8- 6§
2. +he origingl untitled mqlp qt the 560#. Caroling His#-orica/ Soc:‘efyl
Fimrroc‘F \Buiuin_’, C"\Q"ston, S.C,

pages 70-73
The same as Footnote 2 en Pase é9

page 74
1, the same’ as footnote 2 on page 69
2. William P, Palmer, editor, Calendar of Virginic State Papers, Volume |
A 3

(Rfchmom’, 1775), page 165

e
L. William L. Saunders, editor, The Culonia! Records of North Carolina
Volumie 2 (Raleigh, 1886), top of page 30. ——
o
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poge 76

1. David Dupcqn h/tlllace, The Ho‘s-for) of South qugli.{q’ Volume I
(New York, 1934) page 206

2. A letter from "/i”"‘"‘T'th/ell Bull dete of Avgust 104, 1715, neqr
+he end of microfilm reel 3 of the S.P.G. (Sociefy for the Pro,;o ation of
+he GosPeI n Fores‘jn Parts) Papers at the South Carolina State }?rchiVes.
Specifically, the quote is on poges 49-50, and the full letter on pages
49-57, of the last bloc of pages (numbered 31 through IT5) on microfilm

reel 3,

poge 77

1, +the same as Footnote 2 on page 76
2. fre:enf-Jq): H"j”h’ﬁ/ Department maps of Aiken covaty L

Baornwel] cwwf,
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The footnotes to peges 78 through 94

4.  Klingberg, Frank J. The Carolins Chronicle of Dr. Fran-

cis Ie Jaa 1706-1717 (University of California Press, .

Berkeley and Los Angeles, 1956)° p; 8053152,~1587164;,

169, 188. ‘

—.  letters from Dr. Francis ILe Jau of the parish of

St. James Goose Creek of June 13th, 1710, mentloning that

the Etivan children spoke good English and of May loth

let, August 22nd, 23rd, November 28th, 1715, and Novem-
ber 16th, 1716, concerning the Yamasee Var., = All written
to the Secretary of the Society for the Propogation of
the Gospel in Foreign Parts, in london, England, except:
for that of August 22nd, 1715, to some person unknown.

Those of May 21st and the 22nd and 23rd of August 1715,

written while a refugpe in Cha::leston.

5. - Papern of ?he.Society for the Propogation of the Géspel
in Foreign Parts, microfilm roll 3, p. 50-51, 152 (start
at the ggg'of the roil, on p. 185, and turn backﬁards)
and microfilm roll 4, p. 255, 283, S.C. Archives. |
—.  a letter from Villiam Tredwell Bull, August 10th,
1715, and another from Claudius Phillipe De Richebourg,
Februery 12th 1716. 'A'letter from John Ia Pierre; Hay
16th, 1716, and another from Wllliam Tredwell Bull, Novenm-
ber 12th, 1716.
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The footnotes to pages 78 through 94

6.

7.

/

" Vlarrants for ‘Lards in South Carolina 1672-1711, Edited by

A.S. SélleyVJf., Revised with an Ihtroduction by R. Hichof
las Olsberg (University of South Garoiina,Pfesé; 1973) bp.
" . | o |
—. A John Heirn, probebly the same as the John Herne

kXilled May 14£h, 1715, put in a warrantffor the admeasure-

ment of five hundred acreé in St. Johns Berkeley, August
3rd, 1709.

Ravenel, Mrs. St., Julien (harriet Horry Rutledge Ravenel).
Charleston, The Place And The People (New York, The Macmil-

lan Company, London. Macmillan & Co., LTD., 1906, 1929) p.
64-65¢ .

- description of Castle Mulberry. . For a more detailed

description drawn, apparently, from a common source, an ar-

ticle in a newspaper called.The Meteor, see Harriette Ker-

shav Ieiding's Historic_Houses Of South Caro-

lina (Philadelphia And Iondon, J.B. Lippincott Company,

1921), p. 60-61. . The more,detailed.account would have in-

terrupted the flow of the mnarrative.

Porcher, . | Frederick A. "Upper Beat of St. John's,
Berkeley", 48 pages at the ehd of T. Gaillard Thomas, M.D.,
A Contribution To The Iistory Of The Huguenots Of South Ca-

‘ rolina (New York, The Knickerbocker Press, 1887) p. 45.

— description of Vantoot. See also Henry Eduund Rav- -

7. :
enelts 1898 Ydlume, the Ravenel Records (Norman S, Berg,
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The footnotes to peges 78 through 94

10.

1.

Publisher, -"Sellanraa", Dunwoody, Georgia, 1971), p. 49-51,

118, 135. Also the enntries under St. Julien in the index

to the South Carolina Historical and'Genéalogical Magazine.

Milling, Chapman J. Red Carolinians (University of North

Carolina Press, 1940, Unlver31ty of South Carollna Press,.
1969) p. 61,

—_— evidence that the Kiawah had been flghtlnb on the
side of the settleLs, August 10th, 1719.

Mouzon, Henry. An Accurate Map Of North And South Caro-

lina With Their Indian Frontiers, Shewing in a distinct

mammer all the Mountains, Rivers, Swamps, Marshes, Bays,
Creeks, Harbors, Sandbanks and Soundings on the Coasts,

with The Roads and Indian Paths, as well as The Boundary .

- or Provincial Iines, The Several Townships and other di-

visions of the Iand In Both The Provinces (Published as
the Act directs, May 30th, 1775 by R. Suyer and J. Benn-
et), . .

—.  Reprinted in Charlotte, N.C. by Iewis & Clark Ex-
lorer Hap Ltd., 1967. The location of Barker'é defeat,

Moy 17¢h; 1715, Clst showh on Barnwells map, drawn 1720-1724)

Ramsay, Dr. David. The History Of South Caiolina Prom

Its First Settlement In 1670, To The Year 1808 (Char- .
leston, 1809) p. 570-571.
—. * the recollections of Edward Thomas

225



The footnotes to peges 78 through 94

14.

15.

Snell, William Robert. "Indian Slavery In Colonial Soutn
éarolina, 1671~1795" (Ph.D. thesis, University of Alabama,
1972) p. 96. | -

-— an educated guess‘setting the number of Indien
slaves in the colony in 1715 at 1,850. The figures‘of
5;300 for the white'populatioﬂl and of 535 for the séttle-
ment Indians, come from Governor Robert Johnson's letter

of January 20th, 1720, in the S.C. Records, British Public

" 3ecords Office, Vol. VII, p, 233-239. The blacks sur-

péssed the vhites in number beginning about 1707 or 1708,

see Julian J., Petty, The Growth and Distribution of Popu-
lation in South Carolina (State Council For Defense, In-

dustrial Development Committee, 1943), p. 63, 225.

Hear Book - 1894, City Of Charleston (Walker, Evans &
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The footnotes to pages 78 throurh 94

16.

AT

Cogswell, 1894) p. 315-322,

—.  an unsigned letter to two Sowth Carolinians in Ton-
don, Joseph Boone and Richard Berresford; written partly
on July 19th, 1715, after vhich the ship left without it,
and added to on the 24th of August- from the S.C. Records,

 British Public Records Offlce, Vol. VI, p. 103-107.

Records of the Register and of the Secretary of the Pro-
vince, 1714-1719, S.C. Archives, p. 4. .
—_ The signature of Benjamin Schenckingh, April 18th,

1717. See also the index entries under Benjamin ‘Schenc-~

kingh and Ralph Izard in the index to the Sowth Carolina

.Historica1.& Genéalbgical Eagazine,_¢ "likewise’in the in-

dex to the Warrants for Lands in South Carolina 1672-1711

(University of Souta Carolina Press, 1973). Izard vas
one of the Indian Trade Commissioners appointed in 1716.

Smith, Henry A.M, .'"The Upper Ashley; And The Hutations

Of Pamilies," Souti Carolina Historical & Geneal_g;cal

‘Hagazine, Vbl 22 \Cbarleston, 1919) p. 174—176

—. . the Ponds, ' oz Veston Hall. .See also the Miscella-
neous Records 1714-1717, Charléston Countj, s.C., S.C. Ar-
chives, p. 24-26, a document dated November 20th, 1713, in
vhich Andrew Percival authorizes Nathaniel Carr to live on

and manage Weston Hall,
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age 75 ,

1 took the Hfjhwqy Dcpérfm:.n-f maps of Fairfield, Kershow, Lancaster
(ond Chester) covnties, and #roced the Waterways off of them; the Wa‘ferm/s,
). % Hf,hmy 97 (the “river Indian Pnﬂu "), And, Ichfn) #o the Indian Fown, /-@M/:a/:
S6 and 440, Or rather, leading to the proboble former site of the Wateree
town, — The name of Rocky Branch comes from Movzon's map of Aorth
3 \South Cardlina (1775). The nemes of ; Mickels Feery, Fox creek, Morris
creek, Dutchman’s cruk,. Taylors creek, Crooked creek’ s Debutary creek,
come Ffrom two maps in the Kendoahl Collection:  £.M. Stoebers Faicficld

County - State OF South Caroline (I¥732); & W.M.B. Elkins Mep OF
Fairfield Coun-f’i\SouH\ Caroling (18“76). Both maps show “"Sawneys Creek”;

Stoebbecs has Thorney (rather than Thorntree) creek. The neme of Fox creek
may g0 back to the year 174G, when Colonel Hem—y Fox settled on Whteree
river (Colonial Plats, Volyme 5, page G412 Sovth Carolina Archives). The
lower reaches of Dutchmans creek L Toylors creek ore now obliterated by
the artificial Joke. |

The “river Indion peth” itself Comes from o plet of 200 acres on the
nort side of k}afcnz river between Beaver creek L Cedar.creck, surw.yeJ
for one Samuvel McClellan os of the I9th of Morch 175"'; ond oppenrfnj on
pege 830 of Volume 5 of the Colonial Plats ia -'Hn Sovth Caroling State
Archives. Samuel Wyley, the surveyor, wrote that “The above plat lies betwees
Beaver creek £ Cedor creek.”

®also on Movz.ons 1775 mep, os are
Most of the modern creek names
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175§

A continvation of page 95
o

' : red NJ )
"‘k"] oak 1Y 3 ; l"ckor/

\4

Eqs“l" 59,80 :‘m.n.{

hl.ckory

Hh 1O

L]
L]

28

anq”r s an untithd map in the Soqﬂ\ Carolinfons, dote of /709',
show’s some of these some creek names. On the Fol,owf?) Peges
find insets fram the 1873 1576 & 1904 maps mentioned In this
footnote .

ROLGFI' /"ler/weﬂer
Ex/ans;o4 o P" SC 172 G176 Z
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age 96
/
Archer Butler Hulber'f, »lefor' The Crown Collection of Phofoqrafhs of

American M_aps, \5.214'1‘!3 3 (Clev’e/an, Ohie, 1915), f/ﬂ*e‘ 13-16,

pege 97

1. Same as the source for page 96; plvs, Williom Patterson Cum-

Im‘n)l The Sovtheast In Edrlly Meaps ( UniVersHy of North Carolina Press,
1962), page 1%L, right column,®  In London, ot the Public Record Office,

in the Colonial Office Ll'brcry, this map is listed as " Carolina. Mu-ﬁ, and
\Sovth, 3." Cummings &ays that 1+ has o scale of one inch to ‘Hifrf)/
miles. But for this map, We wevld have no writhen memory of the

size of the h/q-ferrei Indian qfan/ time.,
' ’ 2. The same as footnote 3 on page 13%., discvssed in: Chapman

v, Mi“in,, Red Carolinfans (Um‘v:rsify of North Caroling Press, 19 Go; Uni-

versity of \Seuth Caroling Press, 1767), page 89.

. 3. Pages 7E-80, above
- — at
®* See ;Lwhflc-h 50 of Cumming for *See alss Pv* ++ of c‘”""“"ﬁ"

. "P"Juﬁm of the rversion of he thinks thet Richard Berresford
" this map that Herman Moll fu5’i3’i;" drew This mep. Berresford hod been
M . ich H - . - ’ .

) 17'2:‘ b’ﬁ‘::"on ?:II\:JM'ZH‘M infolved 0 poliics in Seuth Caroling
the mhormolq ot of dete 5,‘“,»/(90, See: Elle Lonn, The

as much as yes ) - Colonial Agents of the Sovthern Co-

——

lonies (UNC, 19%8), page €9, &
EJjnr ). > Bailey's waoggphfcaI Direc-
Tory of the \S;U‘H\ quol}nq House of
Representehiyes, Volume 2 (Universi-

-/7 of \Sovth Caroling Press, 1777)/
77-7%.
F3= /fz?aJ




1, poyes £0 -5, above

2. See P”eS 444 - 9"9‘8- of the Q,)Pcnlfx on The Mccumo\‘/ Ianqng
mn: Mri-l\ Caroling in the fall of 17.5(‘ k/rfA The Emphasi's On The
Americen Indion Pofu’of‘for\, . Pofvers of b/esler D. White, Jr. (Uf&‘\‘vj
cards $0-%7, Sovth Caroline Historical Society, Chirleston, S.C,
\3, the seme as Tootnote \5 on Pﬂje 105
- & See the *Soraw Old Town" (abandoned since August of 1737) on
the east bank of Pedee (now Great Pee Dee) River on Joha Mitchells ﬁ:ﬂ
of _the British and French Dominions in North America (fuufskd in London jn
1785).
This map iffenr: as plate 59 in Williom fdﬁerson’s Cumming’s \Sovtheast
In_Early Maps (Chopel Hill, 1962). 'The. Weteree Indians” sppear on it
in the same place in which they had been living in 1736, bvt by the +ime
Mitchell drew’ his maop, that information had been ovt-of-date since 1736, o
1744 +o ‘48, or., Cerhinly it was ovt - of - dote 6, 1756,
Rgcords in 'H\C 3!‘“13’1 Pllb,fc Recosz O#ice Relq-l-fn_, to Sovth
Volv)ne T, pege 7, Souvth Careling State Archives

L

quo,'-'ml
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—
poge 99 ' ,
L. rq,es (I‘l-q'(u 7\5‘77, qbove

2. the Ja;'m. as footnote 3 eoa que 105

gcﬁ 101 -
1. Records In The British Public Records OfFice Re/q‘h]y% SovthCaro-

lina, Volume 6, pages 235-2%2 (At_/jvsf_'zéﬂx, 1716 — ia Imrﬁwlar, page 2%1)

\S.C. Ardn'VeS
2. “"The Seewee and \Santee Indians of Souvth Carolinag v Pqpers of k/csley

D. White, dr. (11-547), microfiche cards 12 throvgh 17, South Caroline Histori-

cal Society; see pages

3. m)' mqnusorifﬁ no'fes.on the hl's-for)l of those pations

-
page 102 '

1. the Same qs footnote I on pase 101

2. See peges 426A-428 " of +he o'plac.ndix on the Whaccamaw Indians

in: "North Caroling in the Fall of 175G With The Emphasis On The

American Indian Populaﬁon", Pqpers Of (d/csfe)' D. ld/l'l;ft, Jr. (11-.5‘1'7),
cards $O-47, Sovth Carelina Historical \Society, Charleston, \S.C,

3. +the same as footnote 2 on 'oq)c. 155

—

- ®six pages — G26A-
426D, 427,428
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page 103

| the same es footnote 3 on P9 105, and footmite 1 on P 97
2. William L.Mo‘DoWQH, editor.  Jovrnals of the Commissioners of the
Indian Trade September 20, 1710 - Avqust 29, 1T (Columbia, South Caroling Ar-

chives Depodmeni', 1755), po5e 111 (\5¢P+tm5er 21st, 1716_)-
3. A New V°Yn}i7° Carolina, by Joha Lewson  Edited With An Introduc-

tion ond Metes by val\\rqlmoje. Lefler (Um'/grsi-l-/ o€ North Carolina Press at
Clsqul Hil, 19¢7), pose 2%2.

r poge 104
' 1. J.H. Eqs*erb)/, editor. Journg! of the Commons House of Assembb,

17%4-17#5 (Columbia, Sovth Carolina, 1§55), page 131 (April 20, 1744).
2. Willian8yrds Histories OF The Dividing Line Betwixt Virginis And
North Carolina With Introduction And Notes By Willism K. Boyd (Raleigh, The

North Carcling Historical Commission, 1729), page 300 (November 1Sth,

- L 172%).
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pase 105 . /
1. William L. McDowell, editor, Uovenals of the Commissioners of

~the Indian Trade September 20, 1710 - Auvgqust 29, I71% (Colvmbl'q, Souvth
Cqmliﬁ& Archives DePar*mu‘f, 1955), peges m-19.

2. One Whifmcnnc.fw,hehu, Wickmaunatauchee or k/fckntfqnchc (\/ariousl)r }

spc"eJ) was known from Rl’r.kmonz), Vio:ja‘nfq to Cherleston, South Careling as the

King of the Catawbe Nation from at least April of 1717 +o Mcy of 1719,
He was already their King on the 15th of April 1717; B ic the earliest

Cotawbq Kfnj whose name is o matter of record. \See: Mrs, ijlqs Sum-

mers Brown, The Cotawbe Indiuns : The People of the River (University of

Sovth Carolina Press, 1966, poges 145 & 219,

Ndmo Saks’ Hq"l".'rl'ml or Red Thunder Clovd, for twenty-five yeers
row (since 1959) the enly pecson lfv:'nj Whe has Used the Catawba /eryuqye
in Jn/—fo—dqy conversation, has Volunteertd +a 'Fb”owfnj tronsietion :

Wik . meéna 1o lsi
(shorf for ’Q Wikﬁd.) _
) HOT GROUND DoG

The Doj On Hot Ground

- . Wikmanaty ’si
. YQWI'H\( is f"'onouncu’ YA-WIK-HUH, Either "yo"‘ or "wik" for short,

3. Brown, The Catawba Indians (17(6), P‘f‘ 134, From Records
In The British Poblic Records OfFice Rch'h'n) To \Sovth Carolina, Volume 7,
pages 238-239,\S.C. Archives. We Mmey assyme General Barnwell, rather
+han Nairne or Wn’,kt to have covnted the Catawbas, end *o have done so
in 1712 or 1713; for a discussion, See: pege #25 of the qppendix on
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A _continvation of footnote 3 on page 105
ﬂu,_k/qccnmqu/ Indians in: ”orﬂ\ Caroling 1n the Fall of 1'75(# With The
Emphasis On The .An\e,riiar\ Indian Pofd’crhm,' Fapers of W,D. White Jr, NG
$47), cards 40-%47, S.C. Historical Society, Page 239 of
the British Public Records Office volume comes entirely from General Barnwel/
& not from Nairne or Wnbk'i'. |

4 pages 91-9%, above

B,  Records In The Brtish Public Records Office Pertain 4'9 To South
Carolina, Folume 6, pege 241, S.C. Archiyes ~  Here, in o letter (ques
235-2%2) from Benjemin Godin, R(JP‘I Izard & Eduward Hyrne, we read thet

*The Woscaws nfuseJ fo moke Peace with vs, which obh}eJ the Cqttawbows
to fall on +hem, they have killed the major pert of them; the rest are fled
to the \Saraws."

Roberf Mills, Statictics DF \South Caroling (Chorlesﬂm, S.C., 1¥2¢),

page 601: “Joha Stewart.. who resides on the South side of Waxhaw creek,

~ just above the mouth, in I_Y‘I(I- cleared ¢ {rqd of land whereon there was an Indi-
on mound elevated o few feet qbove the surface, on which there grew trees
cwrrh‘n) 20 years _9row+k. In plowin) over it, he tvrned vp Severql gun-barrels;
much deceyed, but once highty ornamented, of the shot-gun kind,

“*This led him to n'nch‘ro. of the Catewbq Indians if there was ho tradition
runniv among them of this mound. Two or three of the oldest told him
that tredition informed them that more than JOO years ago a small band or
+rbe of Indians resided on thet spot, called the h/qxhqws; whom the Catow-
bas had, affer an obstinate resistance, & foss of many warrfors, driyen

nh/n/." Comlnn'n the Imf on ,)?)e (/-J in this PNStnf neporf'.
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